The debentures with coupons thereto attached, shall
be payable in lawful money of Canada at the Royal Bank of Canada in
the Town of Slave Lake, and at such other branches of the said bank
as may be appropriate.

3. The debentures to be issued under this By-Law shall be
for the said sum of ($175,000.00) One hundred Seventy-Five
thousand Dollars, shall be in denominations of One hundred
dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall be dated the
1st day of August, 1976, or upon such other day as may be
appropriate having regard to the date of the borrowing, and
shall be issued in such manner that the principal and interest

[...]

assessment sufficient to cover the owners' portion of the cost of the
work and the interestlEreon payable at the unit rate or rates set
forth in said Schedule "A" and liB". The said special assessment shall
be in addition to all other rates and taxes.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of One
Hundred Seventy Five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) be
borrowed by way of debenture on the credit and security of the
Town of Slave Lake at large, of which amount the sum of
$60,740.00 is to be paid by the Town at large and $114,260.00
is to be collected by way of special assessment as herein provided